TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL SDLVA-218-44-70MV IS A 44 dB DETECTOR LOG VIDEO AMPLIFIER
DESIGNED TO OPERATE BETWEEN 2.0 GHz TO 18.0 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE. IT
EMPLOYS A PLANAR DIODE DETECTOR AND INTEGRATED VIDEO CIRCUITRY FOR
HIGH SPEED PERFORMANCE AND OUTSTANDING RELIABILITY. IT IS OF SUPERIOR
CONSTRUCTION USING STATE-OF-THE-ART TECHNOLOGY.
December 27th, 2013
Prepared By: E. Benson
Tested By: E. Benson
Designed By: Dr Ashok Gorwara & Paul Kuhn
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
1 FREQUENCY RANGE: 2 GHz – 18 GHz 2 GHz – 18 GHz
2 FLATNESS: ± 1.5 dB MAXIMUM +/- 0.7dB
3 DYNAMIC RANGE: -40 to +4 dBm MINIMUM -42 to +5 dBm
4 LOG LINEARITY AT 25°C:
± 0.75 dB MAXIMUM
(-40 TO 0 dBm)
+0.44dB
-0.39dB
5 LOG SLOPE: 70 ±3 mV/dB MAXIMUM
69.84 mV/dB
(See Plot)
6 DC OFFSET AT RF TERMINED: ± 70 mV MAXIMUM 10 mV
7 RISE TIME: 25 ns MAXIMUM 22.974 ns
8 RECOVERY TIME: 500 ns MAXIMUM 200.11 ns
9 NOISE AT RF TERMINATED: 150 mV (VP-P MAXIMUM) 110 mV
10 FALL TIME: 300 ns MAXIMUM 69.11 ns
11 TSS: -42 dBm MAXIMUM -44 dBm
12 PULSE WIDTH RANGE: 50 ns~CW MINIMUM 50 ns to CW
13 MAX INPUT POWER: + 20 dBm Pass
14 DC Supply:
+15V @ 200 mA Max
-15V @ 150 mA Max
+40 mA
-40 mA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TRANSFER RESPONSE PLOT @+25C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TRANSFER RESPONSE PLOT @0C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TRANSFER RESPONSE PLOT @+50C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TSS -44.0 dBm @ +25C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
RISE TIME 22.97 ns
(Input Power Level = 0dBm)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
FALL TIME 69.11ns
(Input Power Level = 0dBm)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
RECOVERY TIME 200.01 ns
(Input Power Level = 0dBm)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-44-70MV
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
             INPUT RETURN LOSS -7.41 dB
(Input Power Level = -20dBm)